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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P393698

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1910-563-40)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

24EN-LD2-74-UNV-L82765-W2A-1-U (2700K)

2X4 ENCOUNTER, 7400 LUMENS, VIVIDTUNE TUNABLE WHITE
3000K/5000K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

6696.0 lumens

N/A

121.3 lumens/watt
1.29/1.28/1.4

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

55.2
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P393698
CATALOG NUMBER: 24EN-LD2-74-UNV-L82765-W2A-1-U (2700K)

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P393698

CATALOG NUMBER: 24EN-LD2-74-UNV-L82765-W2A-1-U (2700K)

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
90 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 70 61 54 79 68 60 53
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 50 42 35 62 50 41 35
60 46 37 31 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 38 31 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3011 3011 3011
3039 3016 3010
3028 3008 3001
3019 3002 3003
3007 2997 3023
3001 2999 3018
3026 2984 2989
3013 2969 2972
2990 2966 2968
2990 2954 2975
3004 2936 2961
3017 2896 2917
2968 2850 2880
2912 2768 2814
2823 2670 2609
2668 2451 2012
2379 1894 1858
1865 1754 1613

20
50
50

111
97

85
74
66
59
53
48
44
40
37

30

111
94
79
68
58
51
45
40
36
33
30

10

111
91
74
62
53
45
40
35
31
28
25

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
51
47
43
39
36

@ C

30

106
90
77
66
57
50
44
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
39
35
31
28
25

20
10
50

102
90
78
69
61
55
50
45
41
38
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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58
49
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P393698
CATALOG NUMBER: 24EN-LD2-74-UNV-L82765-W2A-1-U (2700K)

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 212.1 3.2 0° 2238 2238 2238 2238 2238

10°-20° 609.4 9.1 5° 2250 2229 2233 2228 2228 213
20°-30° 9314 13.9 15° 2168 2159 2155 2154 2156 612
30°-40° 1135.6 17.0 25° 2021 2023 2020 2012 2033 935
40°-50° 1201.9 17.9 35° 1834 1812 1808 1814 1810 1147
50°-60° 1113.9 16.6 45° 1572 1570 1552 1543 1563 1214
60°-70° 873.9 13.1 55° 1286 1252 1235 1237 1244 1144
70°-80° 487.5 7.3 65° 915 898 869 878 884 904
80°-90° 1304 1.9 75° 513 492 472 412 387 541
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 121 114 114 106 104 144
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1752.9 26.2

0°-40° 2888.5 43.1

0°-60° 5204.2 77.7

0°-90° 6696.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 6696.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P393698
CATALOG NUMBER: 24EN-LD2-74-UNV-L82765-W2A-1-U (2700K)

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
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60°
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65°
67.5°
70°
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75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
2237.5 22375 22375 22375 22375
2241.1 2235.6  2238.4  2230.2 22411
2250.2  2229.3 2232.9 22284  2228.4
2228.4 2219.3  2219.3  2220.2  2213.8
2216.6 2204.8  2202.0 2204.8 2196.6
2199.3 2182.1  2180.2 2182.1 21784
2167.5 2159.3  2154.8 21539  2155.7
2133.0 2131.2  2126.6  2123.0 21348
2100.3 2102.1  2093.0 2090.3 2111.2
2064.0 2064.0 2060.3 2051.2 20794
2021.3 2023.1  2020.3 2012.2 2033.1
1988.6 1974.9 1972.2 1969.5 1980.4
1947.7 1923.1 1920.4 1921.3 1924.1
1894.1 1869.6 1865.0 1870.5 1866.8
1834.1 1812.3 1807.8  1814.1 1809.6
1769.6 1756.9 1751.5 1751.5 1749.6
1702.4 1696.9 1688.8 1686.0  1689.7
1638.8 1637.9 1620.6 1617.0 1630.6
1571.6 1569.8 1552.5 1543.4 1563.4
1504.4 1497.1 1478.0  1468.9 1491.6
1435.3 1418.1 1402.6  1399.9 1414.4
1363.6 1336.3 1318.1 1316.3 1330.9
1286.3 1251.8 12346 1237.3 1243.6
1194.6 1168.2 1151.0 1150.1 1153.7
1102.8 1080.1 1059.2 1062.0 1070.1
1009.3 991.1 965.7 973.8 973.8
914.8 898.4 869.4 878.5 883.9
818.5 800.3 772.2 776.7 782.2
717.7 697.7 678.6 661.3 663.2
615.9 594.1 581.4 537.8 525.1
513.3 492.4 471.5 412.4 387.0
408.8 397.0 357.0 293.4 284.3
307.0 301.6 2444 240.7 239.8
212.6 203.5 186.2 175.3 172.6
120.8 114.5 113.6 106.3 104.5
42.7 45.4 46.3 46.3 46.3
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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